Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 17 PAS OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)



`U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERČE d States Patent and Trademark Office

RECOR 103676568

To the Director divide U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attaching lents of the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
ICON Amount 11 C	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
ICON Agent, LLC	Name: Lubricating Specialties Company		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 8015 Paramount Blvd.		
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Pico Rivera		
Corporation- State:	State: CA		
○ Other Limited Liability Company	Country: USA Zip: 90660		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	Individual(s) Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) December 30, 2016	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship California Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other_Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	l identification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
See Schedule A to the attached Release of Security Interest	See Schedule A to the attached Release of Security Interest		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
See Schedule A to the attached Release of Security Interest			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Attn: Jenny S. Lee	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: c/o Chapman and Cutler, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$265.00		
Street Address: 1270 Avenue of the Americas 30th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: New York	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY Zip: 10020-1708	01/10/2017 KNGUYEN1 00000013 1864502		
Phone Number: (212) 655-2553	Deposit Account Number 40.00 0P		
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: jennylee@chapman.com	Tutilonzed Osei Ivaine		
9. Signature:	January 4, 2017 Date		
Mitchell L. Garrett			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

ADDENDUM TO TRADEMARKS COVER SHEET

1. Name and state of additional receiving party:

Name: LSC Funding Corp.

State: Delaware
Type: Corporation
Citizenship: Delaware

Address: 8015 Paramount Blvd., Pico Rivera, CA 90660

TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0630



SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

Number	Owner/Grantor	Trademark	Registration/App.	Registration/App. Date	Country
1	ICON Agent,	ALASKA	1,864,502	11/29/1994	United
	LLC, as Agent				States of
	LLC, as Agent				America
2	ICON Agent,	BARTENDER	1,644,074	5/7/1994	United
	LLC, as Agent				States of
	LLC, as Agent				America
3	ICON Agent,	BIG FOOT	2,757,913	9/2/2003	United
	LLC, as Agent				States of
	LLC, as Agent				America
4	ICON Agent,	CRYSTAL	1,966,894	8/15/1996	United
	LLC, as Agent				States of
	EEC, as rigent				America
	ICON Agent,	FEDERAL	2,276,604	9/7/1999	United
5	LLC, as Agent				States of
	ELC, as rigent				America
6	ICON Agent, LLC, as Agent	GUARDSMAN	85/661,115	6/25/2012	United
		,		•	States of
	ELC, us rigent				America
7	ICON Agent,	MAIN STREET	1,867,414	12/13/1994	United
	LLC, as Agent				States of
		,			America
8	ICON Agent,	POLO	1,457,952	9/22/1987	United
	LLC, as Agent		·		States of
	LEC, us rigon				America
9	ICON Agent,	RED-I	2,142,702	3/10/1998	United
	LLC, as Agent				States of
	LLO, as rigoin				America
10	ICON Agent,	ROUND TRIP	3,893,820	12/21/2012	United
	LLC, as Agent				States of
	120, as 115011t				America

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0631

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of December 30, 2016, in favor of Lubricating Specialties Company, a California corporation and LSC Funding Corp., a Delaware corporation (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") by ICON Agent, LLC (the "Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the Loan Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into that certain Term Loan, Guarantee and Security Agreement, dated as of April 5, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being hereinafter referred to as the "Loan Agreement"), with the Lenders party thereto, the Agent and the other credit parties party thereto (the "Credit Parties");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Loan Agreement, the Grantors and Agent entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 5, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) of the Grantors;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2013 at Reel 04999 and Frame 0880; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors and Credit Parties have paid in full all of the outstanding monetary obligations under the Loan Agreement and request a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral, and Agent agrees to release, relinquish and discharge all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, all of the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. The Agent hereby terminates, relinquishes, releases and discharges in its entirety the Agent's Lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, all of the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto. If and to the extent the Agent retains any interest in the Trademark Collateral, the Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantors, all of the Agent's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that the Agent may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. The Agent hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or required in order to evidence the release of such Lien and/or more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release at the Grantors' sole cost and expense.

4120524 7002546

- 4. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government agency record this Release.
- 5. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

ICON AGENT, LLC

as Agent

By: IEMC, LLC, its Manager

Name: Title:

Harry Giovani Managing Director Chief Credit Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0634

RECORDED: 01/04/2017